

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.17/2003

SONI AGARWAL NEE BAJORIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVI AGARWAL

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 16/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in M.C.  
No.1170/2000 entitled Ravi Agarwal vs. Mrs. Soni  
Agarwal, pending on the file of II Additional Family  
Court at Bangalore, will remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)  
Court Master